
28948 

 
RESOLUTION NO. 28948 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) TO SMITH 
CONTRACTORS, INC. OF LAWRENCEBURG, KY, 
RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. W-11-007-202, MOCCASIN 
BEND WWTP EFFLUENT DISINFECTION SYSTEM 
UPGRADE, A CONSENT DECREE PROJECT, FOR AN 
INCREASED AMOUNT OF FIFTY-TWO THOUSAND NINE 
HUNDRED EIGHTY-THREE AND 86/100 DOLLARS 
($52,983.86), TO RELEASE THE REMAINING 
CONTINGENCY OF THREE HUNDRED FORTY-SEVEN 
THOUSAND SIXTEEN AND 14/100 DOLLARS ($347,016.14), 
FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 
EIGHT MILLION FORTY-THREE THOUSAND SEVEN 
HUNDRED THIRTY-THREE AND 86/100 DOLLARS 
($8,043,733.86). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 (Final) to Smith Contractors, Inc. of 

Lawrenceburg, KY, relative to Contract No. W-11-007-202, Moccasin Bend WWTP Effluent 

Disinfection System upgrade, a Consent Decree Project, for an increased amount of $52,983.86, 

to release the remaining contingency of $347,016.14, for a revised contract amount not to exceed 

$8,043,733.86. 

ADOPTED: February 28, 2017 

/mem 


